
PROJECT SOURCE and PROJECT SOURCE &
Design are trademarks or registered trademarks
of LF, LLC. All rights reserved.

SM20110

LANVIN
ITEM #0901006

#78195100

MODEL #13-5323-8W-PS

ATTACH YOUR RECEIPT HERE
JOIGNEZ VOTRE REÇU ICI

Serial Number Purchase Date

Questions, problems, missing parts? Before returning to your retailer, call our customer 
service department at 1-866-389-8827 8 a.m. - 8 p.m., EST. Monday - Sunday. You may 
also contact us anytime at www.lowes.com

1

FranÇais p. 9



TABLE OF CONTENTS

Package Contents............................................................................................................................................................3 

Safety Information............................................................................................................................................................4

Preparation..............................................................................................................................................................4

Assembly or Installation Instructions..............................................................................................................................5 - 7

Care and Maintenance.....................................................................................................................................................8

Warranty.......................................................................................................................................................................8

2



PACKAGE CONTENTS

3

This side back splash ce cote vers le murThis side back splash ce cote vers le mur

DESCRIPTION
Drop-in Sink
Template

PART QUANTITY
A
B

1
1

A

B



SAFETY INFORMATION
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Please read and understand this entire manual before attempting to assemble, operate or install the product.

• Shut off water supply.
• Water should be completely drained from the main location water valve of faucet.

WARNING
• Handle with care. 
• Improper care may cause the warranty to become invalid.

CAUTION
• Do not overtighten nuts.

PREPARATION

Before beginning assembly of product, make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with package contents list and 
hardware contents list. If any part is missing or damaged, do not attempt to assemble the product.

Make sure the water supply valve is shut off before installation.
Clean any old wax, putty, etc. from base area (if replacing an existing sink). 

 Estimated Assembly Time: 60 minutes

Tools Required for Assembly (not included): Pipe Wrench, Carpenter’s Level, Drill, Hacksaw, Jig Saw, Lavatory Water 
Supply Kit, Measuring Tape, Pencil, Putty Knife, Screwdriver, Sealant, Adjustable Wrench



1. Locate the proper place on the vanity top that the drop-
in basin will be installed. Make sure that there is enough 
room under the vanity top for the faucet water supply lines, 
drain assembly and bottom of drop-in basin. Spacing 
on back of drop-in to backsplash of vanity should have 
enough distance to accommodate desired faucet.

2. The outside diameter of the drop-in hole should be cut 
to accommodate the drop-in basin, please refer to the 
template. Trace the cut-out line from the template onto the 
vanity (this will be the cut-out line). Make sure that the cut 
out line is centered on the vanity.

3. Confirm that the mark on the vanity lines up with the 
drop-in basin. Then make a clearance hole anywhere near 
the cut-out line on the inside and then cut out the portion 
within the cut-out line.
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
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4. Place the drop-in basin into place. Check to make sure
that the drop-in basin is centered on the vanity top and
there is enough space for it to fit into place.

5. Mount the faucet and drain assembly (not included) on the
sink following faucet manufacturer’s instructions.

6. After confirming that the drop-in basin fits into place, turn
drop-in basin upside down and apply a generous portion of
sealant on the underside of the rim close to the edge.

After the sealant has been applied, carefully place drop-
in basin into place and press down firmly and trim any
excess sealant or putty off.
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ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

7. Allow sealant to dry and then install the water supply lines 
and p-trap to drain assembly (not included).

Turn on the water supply and fix it if leaking water is found.
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• Wipe the drop-in with a non-abrasive cleaner and a soft towel. Make sure that the complete surface is cleaned and 
dried.

CARE AND MAINTENANCE

WARRANTY

The manufacturer warrants this sink to be free from defects in workmanship and material present at time of shipment 
from the factory for a limited lifetime from the date of purchase. This warranty applies only to the original purchaser. The 
manufacturer agrees to correct such defects at no charge or, at our option, replace the sink with a comparable or superior 
model. To obtain warranty service, call our customer service department at 1-866-389-8827 8 a.m. - 8 p.m., EST, Monday 
- Sunday for return authorization and shipping instructions. You may be required to present a copy of your sales receipt 
as proof of purchase. All cost of removal and reinstallation are the expressed responsibility of the purchaser. Any damage 
to the sink by accident, misuse or improper installation, or by affixing accessories not produced by the manufacturer, are 
the purchaser’s responsibility. The manufacturer assumes no responsibility whatsoever for faucet installation during the 
warranty period. There is no further expressed warranty. The manufacturer disclaims any and all implied warranties. The 
manufacturer shall not be liable for incidental, consequential or special damages arising at or in connection with product 
use or performance except as may otherwise be accorded by law. This warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you 
may also have other rights which vary from province to province. This warranty supersedes all prior warranties.

Printed in China
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Numéro de série Date d’achat

Des questions, des problèmes, des pièces manquantes? Avant de retourner l’article au 
détaillant, appelez notre service à la clientèle au 1 866 389-8827, entre 8 h et 20 h (HNE), 
du lundi au dimanche. Vous pouvez également communiquer avec nous en tout temps au 
www.lowes.com.
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CONTENU DE L’EMBALLAGE

DESCRIPTION
Lavabo encastré
Gabarit

PIÈCE QUANTITÉ
A
B

1
1

A

B
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PREPARATION

Avant de commencer l’assemblage de l’article, assurez-vous d’avoir toutes les pièces. Comparez le contenu de 
l’emballage avec la liste des pièces et celle de la quincaillerie incluse. S’il y a des pièces manquantes ou endommagées, 
ne tentez pas d’assembler l’article.

Assurez-vous que le robinet d’alimentation en eau est fermé avant de commencer l’installation.
Nettoyez les résidus de cire, de mastic ou d’autres produits de la base (dans le cas du remplacement du lavabo existant).

Temps d’assemblage approximatif : 60 minutes

Outils nécessaires pour l’assemblage (non inclus) : clé à tuyau, niveau de menuisier, perceuse, scie à métaux, scie 
sauteuse, trousse d’alimentation en eau pour lavabo, ruban à mesurer, crayon, couteau à mastiquer, tournevis, scellant, 
clé à molette

CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ
Assurez-vous de lire et de comprendre l’intégralité du présent manuel avant de tenter d’assembler, d’installer ou d’utiliser 
l’article.

• Fermez l’alimentation en eau.
• L’eau doit être complètement évacuée de la soupape principale de l’emplacement du robinet.

AVERTISSEMENT
• Manipulez l’article avec soin. 
• Le non-respect de cette consigne entraîne l’annulation de la garantie.

ATTENTION
• Évitez de serrer les écrous de façon excessive.
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1. Déterminez l’endroit approprié sur le comptoir du meuble-
lavabo où le lavabo encastré sera installé. Assurez-vous 
qu’il y a suffisamment de place sous le comptoir du 
meuble-lavabo pour le robinet, les conduites d’alimentation 
en eau, le drain et le lavabo encastré. L’espace entre 
l’arrière du comptoir et le dosseret du meuble-lavabo doit 
être suffisant pour accueillir le robinet choisi.

2. Le trou où sera inséré le lavabo encastré doit être coupé 
avec un diamètre extérieur permettant d’accueillir le 
lavabo. Veuillez vous reporter au gabarit. Tracez la ligne 
de découpe du gabarit sur le meuble-lavabo (ce sera la 
ligne de découpe). Assurez-vous que la ligne de découpe 
est au centre de la surface du meuble-lavabo.

3. Vérifiez que le repère du gabarit sur le meuble-lavabo 
est aligné sur les contours du lavabo encastré. Faites 
ensuite un trou de passage n’importe où près de la ligne 
de découpe, mais à l’intérieur de celle-ci, puis découpez la 
surface du meuble-lavabo en suivant la ligne de découpe.

INSTRUCTIONS POUR L’ASSEMBLAGE
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INSTRUCTIONS POUR L’ASSEMBLAGE

4. Mettez le lavabo encastré en place. Assurez-vous que
le lavabo encastré est centré sur le comptoir du meuble-
lavabo et qu’il y a suffisamment d’espace pour qu’il puisse
s’y insérer.

5. Installez le robinet et l’ensemble de drain (non inclus) 
sur le lavabo en suivant les instructions fournies par le
fabricant du robinet.

6. Après vous être assuré que le lavabo encastré entre bien
dans l’espace aménagé, tournez-le à l’envers et appliquez
une quantité généreuse de scellant sur le dessous du
rebord extérieur.

Après avoir appliqué le scellant, mettez soigneusement
en place le lavabo encastré, appuyez fermement et retirez
l’excédent de scellant ou de mastic.
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INSTRUCTIONS POUR L’ASSEMBLAGE

7. Laissez le scellant sécher, puis installez les conduites 
d’alimentation en eau et connectez le siphon en P à 
l’ensemble de drain (non inclus).

Ouvrez l’alimentation en eau et réparez toute fuite d’eau, 
le cas échéant.
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• Essuyez le lavabo encastré avec un nettoyant non abrasif et un linge doux. Assurez-vous que toute la surface est 
propre et sèche.

ENTRETIEN

GARANTIE

Le fabricant garantit ce lavabo contre les défauts de matériaux ou de fabrication présents au moment de l’expédition 
de l’usine pendant une période limitée à compter de la date d’achat. Cette garantie ne s’applique qu’à l’acheteur initial. 
Le fabricant convient de corriger un tel défaut sans frais ou, à sa discrétion, de remplacer le lavabo par un modèle 
comparable ou de qualité supérieure. Pour effectuer une réclamation au titre de la garantie, communiquez avec notre 
service à la clientèle au 1 866 389-8827 de 8 h à 20 h, HNE, du lundi au dimanche, afin d’obtenir une autorisation 
de retour et des instructions d’expédition. Vous devrez peut-être présenter une copie de votre reçu comme preuve 
d’achat. Tous les frais de désinstallation et de réinstallation incombent à l’acheteur. L’acheteur est responsable de tout 
dommage causé à la toilette à la suite d’un accident, d’un usage inapproprié ou d’une installation inadéquate, ou par 
l’ajout d’accessoires qui ne sont pas produits par le fabricant. Le fabricant n’est aucunement responsable de l’installation 
du robinet durant la période de garantie. Aucune autre garantie explicite n’est consentie. Le fabricant décline toute 
garantie implicite. Le fabricant n’est pas responsable des dommages accessoires, consécutifs ou spéciaux découlant de 
l’utilisation ou du rendement du produit, à l’exception de ce qui pourrait être prévu autrement par la loi. Cette garantie 
vous confère des droits précis. Il est possible que vous disposiez également d’autres droits, qui varient d’une province à 
l’autre. La présente garantie remplace toute garantie antérieure.

Imprimé en Chine


